To see if the Town will vote to authorize the
Selectmen to sell and dispose of the Building known as Snow
Grist Mill and its contents, or do or act in any manner per-
taining thereto.

Article 12. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($2500.00) for Chapter 90 Construction on Mendon Street,
said money to be used in conjunction with any money which

may be allotted by the State or County, or both, for this pur-
pose, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the proceeds of the 1948 Dog Tax Refund received from the
County, to the School Account, or do or act in any manner
pertaining thereto.

Article 17. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Sixty-six Dollars
f §366.00) in accordance with provisions of Chapter 32, Sec-
tion 22, General Laws for Pension Fund and Expense Fund
of the Worcester County Retirement System for 1949, or do
or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article IS. To see of the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to the
Highway Employees' Vacation Account, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 19. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Nine Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars
and Nine Cents ($939.09) for payment of Snow Removal
bills incurred in 1948, or do or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 20. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to
repair the dam at Mill Pond, or do or act in any manner per-

[...]

provisions of Chapter 372 of the Acts of 1946, as most re-
cently amended, regarding Veteran's Housing and Housing
Authority, or do or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 27. To see if the Town will vote to raise and
appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Thirty-seven Dollars
($237.00) for the purchase of a Scott Air-Pak, safety breath-
ing equipment, for the Fire Department, or do or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 28. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Two Hundred Thirty-seven Dollars
($237.00) for the purchase of a Scott Air-Pak, safety
breathing equipment, for the Forest Fire Department, or do
or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting
attested copies thereof at each of the following places in said

[...]

DOG TAX REFUND TO SCHOOLS ACCOUNT.
Article 16. Voted: that the sum of Six Hundred Nine-

ty-four Dollars and Forty-one Cents ($694.41) be appropri-
ated to Schools Account.

RETIREMENT SYSTEM ASSESSMENT.

Article 17. Voted: that the Town raise and appropri-
ate the sum of Three Hundred Sixty-six Dollars ($366.00) in
accordance with provisions of Chapter 32, Section 22, Gen-
eral Laws, for Pension Fund and Expense Fund of the Wor-
cester County 'Retirement System for 1949.

HIGHWAY EMPLOYES' VACATION.

Article IS. Voted: that the Town vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to the
Highway Employes' Vacation Account.

1948 SNOW REMOVAL BILLS.

Article 19. Voted: that the Town vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Nine Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars and
Nine Cents ($939.09) for payment of Snow Removal Bills in-
curred in 1948. No opposition.

MILL POND DAM.

Article 20. Voted: that the Town raise and appropriate
the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to repair the dam
at Mill Pond.

WILDWOOD AVENUE.

Article 21. Voted:

[...]

Article 26. Voted: to pass over the acceptance of pro-
visions of Chapter 372, Acts of 1946, as most recently
amended, regarding Veterans' Housing and Housing Author-
ity.

SAFETY BREATHING EQUIPMENT.
Articles 27 and 28. Voted: to raise and appropriate

Two Hundred Thirty-seven Dollars ($237.00) for purchase
of a Scott Air-Pak, safety breathing equipment for the Fire
Department, and Two Hundred Thirty-seven Dollars ($237.-
00) for purchase of a Scott Air-Pak safety breathing equip-
ment for the Forest Fire Department.

Moved to adjourn to Saturday, February 19, 1949 at 2
P. M. and so voted.

A true record.
Attest:

GEORGE G. NEWTON,
Town Clerk.

ADJOURNED ANNUAL TOWN MEETING,